Date       Mode of payment                       Amount
07.08.87   cash                                  1,32,000.00
25.11.92   cash order No.04 165
           drawn on Punjab National
           Bank, Rajendra Place, New Delhi
           being the full and final payment     17,80,163.00
(Rupees Nineteen Lac Twelve
Thousand One Hundred and
Sixty Three)                    19,12,163.00
We assure you that the aforesaid shops Nos 3 and 4 are  free
from   all   kinds   of   sales,   encumbrances,   disputes,
litigations, stays, and orders and you are the only rightful
owner of aforesaid shops Nos 3 and 4.
Thanking you,
For and behalf of